
fionor&le HacDoruld Callion 
Attorncy General 
Sttte oE AlaOuua 
Moutgoroery,Alabaxc 36104 

Gear l.lr. Attorncy Conerrrl: 

This Its in referfnce to your" letcar of S e p C d e r  
10, 1369, w i t h  which you subaritted to ~ h eAttorney 
General pursuant t o  Section 3 of t b  Vofbg Rights Act  
of 1965 20 A1abza-m Acts relating to elec+ioa procedures 
and voting. 

I have examined and cansfdezxd the submitted 
Acts.  Tho Attorney General will not  at th is  time inter-
30aa any objection to thc Act authorizing boards of 
registrar ro meet addi thna l  days for t&e purpose of 
registerhg votcrs, the Acts relating t o  absentee 
voters and che Actr providing for rho reidantiffcation 
o f  votcrs in order t o  puxge Erma voting 1 b t s  the wiracs 
of pexaons who are now deceased or w'ao no longer reside 
in tha county or the state. &mevax, as providd by 
Sccrion 5 or' the Voting u h t s  Act o f  1363, the hilure 
to object docs not bar any subsequent action to  a j o h  
~ n f o r c e u ~ tof these Acts. 

With regard t o  Acts 30s. 221 (1365). 612 (1965). 
40 (19661, 112 (1966), 113 (1967), 126 (1967), 473 
(L367), and 552 (1967) 1 m a t  ca behalf of  the Attorncy 
Ccnoral In teqose  objections to the proviaions in those 
Actr rcq~lrin8a voter t o  s-, at tho votisag w h i n e ,  
a p o l l  Lrst before he 1s allowed t o  onter tho w h i n e  



t o  vote. It is our v i e w  that these provisions in the 
Acts, if enforced, would have the effect of disc-i-
nating against Negro varers and would violate the 
provisfoas of Section 4 of the Voting Ughts Act of 
1965. 


\ 

Should you wfah go present justification for 
the dtovie%onp objected to or evidence that their- . ,' 

en forcent  wduld not violate Sectior. 4 of the Voting 
Bights A c t  of 1965, we will consider the matter further. 
Of course, as provided for by Section 5 of the Voting 
Rights Act ,  you have the  alternatfve of instituting 
an action in the Unito,d States District Qurt for the 
District of ,Columbia for a declaratory judpent that 
the ptovi3fons objected to do not hsvo the purpose and 
w i l l  not have the offect  of denying or abrtdgfng the 
right co vote on account of race or color. 

Sincerely, 


JI.Ta;BfSt E 0 w  
Assistcmt Attaraey Genaral 

Civil Bights Division 


